## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strike, LLC		108/30/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compass Bank, as administrative agent	
Street Address:	8080 North Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75206	
Entity Type:	Alabama banking corporation: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4293076	P PICKETT SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	4195914	STRIKE	
Registration Number:	4195915	STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3434733	STRIKE CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	4135488	STRIKE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
Registration Number:	3949500	FIELD TICKET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7132266283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6683

Email: jlloyd@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jason T. Lloyd Address Line 1: 1000 Main St.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0540 1293076

CH \$165.00

Address Line 2: Floor 36 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009140-0047		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason T. Lloyd		
Signature:	/Jason T. Lloyd/		
Date:	08/30/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=strikeagreement#page1.tif source=strikeagreement#page2.tif source=strikeagreement#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0541

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

#### Dated August 30, 2013

WHEREAS, Strike, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (herein referred to as the "Debtor"), having an address at 831 Crossbridge Drive, Spring, Texas 77373, (1) has adopted, used and is using, or (2) has intended to use and filed an application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, or (3) has filed an application based on an intention to use and has since used and has filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor, as borrower, has entered into the First Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 30, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Compass Bank, in its capacities as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), Swingline Lender and LC Issuer.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Debtor has entered into a First Amended and Restated Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Agent, pursuant to which the Debtor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with all prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by Debtor, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement) and all Proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any claims by the Debtor against third parties for infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Debtor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Agent a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the grant of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement; the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Agent's address is 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 120, Mail Code: TX DA CN CPF, Attention: LDFC Agency Services, Dallas, Texas 75206.

[Signature appears on the following page.]

3397480v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the relevant Debtor has duly executed or caused this Supplement to the First Amended and Restated Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

DEBTOR:

STRIKE, LL

Name:

litle: Cloud Executive Chic

Signature to Trademark Security Agreement Supplement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0543

# SCHEDULE 1-A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Status Date	Filing Date & Number	Registration Date & Number
P PICKETT SYSTEMS and Design	Registered February 19, 2013	September 20, 2011	February 19, 2013
Decker		SN:85-427162	RN: 4,293,076
STRIKE	Registered August 21, 2012	September 20, 2011	August 21, 2012
STRIKE	August 21, 2012	SN:85-427037	RN: 4,195,914
STRIKE and Design	Registered	September 20, 2011	August 21, 2012
<b>(</b> )STRIKE	August 21, 2012	SN:85-427071	RN: 4,195,915
STRIKE CONSTRUCTION and Design	Registered May 27, 2008	August 23, 2007	May 27, 2008
Strike	May 27, 2000	SN:77-263058	RN:3,434,733
STRIKE CONSTRUCTION,	Registered	September 12, 2011	May 1, 2012
LLC STRUCTURE, S.E.C	May 1, 2012	SN:85-420489	RN: 4,135,488
FIELD TICKET	Registered	April 29, 2010	April 19, 2011
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PIELUTICES: MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Supplemental Register April 19, 2011	SN:85-026758	RN:3,949,500

Schedule 1-A to Trademark Security Agreement Supplement

**RECORDED: 08/30/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0544